
53.48% 169

46.52% 147

Q1 Gender
Answered: 316 Skipped: 17

Total 316

Male

Female

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Male

Female

1 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



57.59% 148

0.39% 1

20.23% 52

21.79% 56

Q2 Adjudication:
Answered: 257 Skipped: 76

Total 257

D/N

Unruly

Delinquent

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

D/N

Unruly

Delinquent

I don't know

2 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



76.28% 193

79.45% 201

Q3 City/County you live in now:
Answered: 253 Skipped: 80

Answer Choices Responses

City

County

3 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



6.91% 23

42.34% 141

50.75% 169

Q4 Age
Answered: 333 Skipped: 0

Total 333

13

14

15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

13

14

15

4 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



28.25% 87

24.68% 76

29.87% 92

17.21% 53

Q5 Time in DCS Custody
Answered: 308 Skipped: 25

Total 308

Less than 6
months

6 months to 11
months

1-2 years

More than 2
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Less than 6 months

6 months to 11 months

1-2 years

More than 2 years

5 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



47.04% 143

10.86% 33

26.97% 82

15.13% 46

Q6 Where do you live?
Answered: 304 Skipped: 29

Total 304

Resource home

Group home

Residential

Family or kin

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Resource home

Group home

Residential

Family or kin

6 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



Q7 How often have you done these things?
Answered: 332 Skipped: 1

HOME CARE:
Shopping

for...

HOME CARE:
Cooking

meals

HOME CARE:
Cleaning...

HOME CARE:
Washing...

MONEY:
Making

a budget

MONEY:
Having

a debit,...
MONEY:
Getting

my credit
score

GETTING
AROUND:...

GETTING
AROUND:

Gett...

GETTING
AROUND:

Doin...

GETTING
AROUND:

Usin...

HOUSING:
Finding a...

HOUSING:
Filling out ...

JOBS:
Finding

a job and

JOBS:
Finding

a Job and...

JOBS:
Interviewing...

JOBS: Writing
a Resume

EDUCATION:
Finding/appl...

EDUCATION:
Applying for...

7 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



41.30%
133

44.41%
143

14.29%
46

 
322

42.90%
139

47.22%
153

9.88%
32

 
324

83.38%
271

15.38%
50

1.23%
4

 
325

73.77%
239

21.91%
71

4.32%
14

 
324

11.59%
38

31.10%
102

57.32%
188

 
328

6.69%
22

10.94%
36

82.37%
271

 
329

1.56%
5

3.13%
10

95.31%
305

 
320

21.10%
69

34.56%
113

44.34%
145

 
327

2.15%
7

3.38%
11

94.46%
307

 
325

18.54%
61

27.05%
89

54.41%
179

 
329

14.15%
46

24.62%
80

61.23%
199

 
325

4.40%
14

9.12%
29

86.48%
275

 
318

2.80%
9

4.36%
14

92.83%
298

 
321

23.08%
3

46.15%
6

30.77%
4

 
13

6.79%
22

23.46%
76

69.75%
226

 
324

3.72%
12

13.31%
43

82.97%
268

 
323

2.52%
8

11.95%
38

85.53%
272

 
318

3.41%
11

10.84%
35

85.76%
277

 
323

1.23%
4

2.78%
9

95.99%
311

 
324

A lot 1, 2, or a few times Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 A lot 1, 2, or a few
times

Never Total

HOME CARE: Shopping for food

HOME CARE: Cooking meals

HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)

HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes

MONEY: Making a budget

MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account

MONEY: Getting my credit score

GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car

GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver’s license

GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire
pressure/changing a tire, and getting gas)

GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation

HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live

HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing

JOBS: Finding a job and

JOBS: Finding a Job and Filling out a job application

JOBS: Interviewing for a job

JOBS: Writing a Resume

EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program

EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)

8 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



Q8 How confident are you in these skills?
Answered: 314 Skipped: 19

HOME CARE:
Shopping

for...

HOME CARE:
Cooking

meals

HOME CARE:
Cleaning...

HOME CARE:
Washing...

MONEY:
Making

a budget

MONEY:
Having

a debit,...
MONEY:
Getting

my credit
score

GETTING
AROUND:...

GETTING
AROUND:

Gett...

GETTING
AROUND:

Doin...

GETTING
AROUND:

Usin...

HOUSING:
Finding a...

HOUSING:
Filling out ...

JOBS:
Finding

a job and

JOBS:
Finding

a job and...

JOBS:
Interviewing...

JOBS: Writing
a Resume

EDUCATION:
Finding/appl...

EDUCATION:
Applying for...

9 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



64.92%
198

31.15%
95

3.93%
12

 
305

58.69%
179

36.72%
112

4.59%
14

 
305

89.87%
275

9.15%
28

0.98%
3

 
306

84.04%
258

12.38%
38

3.58%
11

 
307

18.77%
55

42.32%
124

38.91%
114

 
293

10.33%
31

36.33%
109

53.33%
160

 
300

5.78%
17

16.67%
49

77.55%
228

 
294

38.13%
114

36.79%
110

25.08%
75

 
299

23.47%
69

37.41%
110

39.12%
115

 
294

26.91%
81

33.89%
102

39.20%
118

 
301

31.23%
94

27.24%
82

41.53%
125

 
301

13.31%
39

37.20%
109

49.49%
145

 
293

10.51%
31

29.15%
86

60.34%
178

 
295

35.71%
5

35.71%
5

28.57%
4

 
14

25.00%
75

42.00%
126

33.00%
99

 
300

19.45%
57

35.84%
105

44.71%
131

 
293

11.82%
35

22.97%
68

65.20%
193

 
296

13.42%
40

26.17%
78

60.40%
180

 
298

8.14%
24

13.90%
41

77.97%
230

 
295

I've got this Some idea Clueless

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 I've got
this

Some
idea

Clueless Total

HOME CARE: Shopping for food

HOME CARE: Cooking meals

HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)

HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes

MONEY: Making a budget

MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account

MONEY: Getting my credit score

GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car

GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver’s license

GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire pressure/changing
a tire, and getting gas)

GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation

HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live

HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing

JOBS: Finding a job and

JOBS: Finding a job and Filling out a job application

JOBS: Interviewing for a job

JOBS: Writing a Resume

EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program

EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)

10 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



Q9 Participated or learned this while in DCS
Custody:

Answered: 303 Skipped: 30

HOME CARE:
Shopping

for...

HOME CARE:
Cooking

meals

HOME CARE:
Cleaning...

HOME CARE:
Washing...

MONEY:
Making

a budget

MONEY:
Having

a debit,...
MONEY:
Getting

my credit
score

GETTING
AROUND:...

GETTING
AROUND:

Gett...

GETTING
AROUND:

Doin...

GETTING
AROUND:

Usin...

HOUSING:
Finding a...

HOUSING:
Filling out ...

JOBS:
Finding

a job and

JOBS:
Finding

a job and...

JOBS:
Interviewing...

JOBS: Writing
a Resume

EDUCATION:
Finding/appl...

EDUCATION:

11 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



54.27%
159

45.73%
134

 
293

57.14%
168

42.86%
126

 
294

70.13%
209

29.87%
89

 
298

70.95%
210

29.05%
86

 
296

30.21%
87

69.79%
201

 
288

17.53%
51

82.47%
240

 
291

7.67%
22

92.33%
265

 
287

13.01%
38

86.99%
254

 
292

8.19%
24

91.81%
269

 
293

17.06%
50

82.94%
243

 
293

12.93%
38

87.07%
256

 
294

10.31%
30

89.69%
261

 
291

10.00%
29

90.00%
261

 
290

53.85%
7

46.15%
6

 
13

26.99%
78

73.01%
211

 
289

21.20%
60

78.80%
223

 
283

16.84%
48

83.16%
237

 
285

17.36%
50

82.64%
238

 
288

8.74%
25

91.26%
261

 
286

Yes No

Applying for...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 Yes No Total

HOME CARE: Shopping for food

HOME CARE: Cooking meals

HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)

HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes

MONEY: Making a budget

MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account

MONEY: Getting my credit score

GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car

GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver’s license

GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire pressure/changing a tire, and getting
gas)

GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation

HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live

HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing

JOBS: Finding a job and

JOBS: Finding a job and Filling out a job application

JOBS: Interviewing for a job

JOBS: Writing a Resume

EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program

EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)

12 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014



Q10 While in DCS Custody, I do or did the
following:

Answered: 331 Skipped: 2

31.21%
103

27.27%
90

8.18%
27

33.33%
110

 
330

2.74%
9

5.17%
17

7.60%
25

84.50%
278

 
329

23.03%
76

21.52%
71

13.03%
43

42.42%
140

 
330

46.65%
153

30.49%
100

11.28%
37

11.59%
38

 
328

10.53%
34

8.67%
28

8.36%
27

72.45%
234

 
323

46.63%
152

22.09%
72

11.66%
38

19.63%
64

 
326

Lots Sometimes Not a lot Never

Participate
in after
school
activiti...

Participate
in Youth 4
Youth
boards

Attend
Life Skills
classes

Build
friendships
or hang out
with my...

Teen
Outreach
Program
Club

Develop/pur
sue a
hobby
or special
interest...

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

 Lots Sometimes Not a
lot

Never Total

Participate in after school activities (extracurricular clubs, activities, teams)

Participate in Youth 4 Youth boards

Attend Life Skills classes

Build friendships or hang out with my friends

Teen Outreach Program Club

Develop/pursue a hobby or special interest (singing, playing an instrument, dancing, drawing,
painting, etc.)

13 / 13

Youth Life Skills Survey 2014


	Q1 Gender
	Q2 Adjudication:
	Q3 City/County you live in now:
	Q4 Age
	Q5 Time in DCS Custody
	Q6 Where do you live?
	Q7 How often have you done these things?
	Q8 How confident are you in these skills?
	Q9 Participated or learned this while in DCS Custody:
	Q10 While in DCS Custody, I do or did the following:

