

Answer Choices	Responses	
Male	53.48%	169
Female	46.52%	147
Total		316

1 / 13

Q2 Adjudication:



Answer Choices	Responses	
D/N	57.59%	148
Unruly	0.39%	1
Delinquent	20.23%	52
l don't know	21.79%	56
Total		257

Q3 City/County you live in now:

Answered: 253 Skipped: 80

Answer Choices	Responses	
City	76.28%	193
County	79.45%	201



Q4 Age

Answer Choices	Responses
13	6.91% 23
14	42.34% 141
15	50.75% 169
Total	333

Q5 Time in DCS Custody

Answered: 308 Skipped: 25 Less than 6 months 6 months to 11 months 1-2 years More than 2 years 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices	Responses	
Less than 6 months	28.25%	87
6 months to 11 months	24.68%	76
1-2 years	29.87%	92
More than 2 years	17.21%	53
Total		308

Q6 Where do you live?



Answer Choices	Responses	
Resource home	47.04%	143
Group home	10.86%	33
Residential	26.97%	82
Family or kin	15.13%	46
Total		304



Q7 How often have you done these things?

0%	10%	20%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%	100%
A	lot 📃	1, 2, or a	a few times	N	lever					

	A lot	1, 2, or a few times	Never	То
HOME CARE: Shopping for food	41.30% 133	44.41% 143	14.29% 46	3
HOME CARE: Cooking meals	42.90% 139	47.22% 153	9.88% 32	3
HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)	83.38% 271	15.38% 50	1.23% 4	:
HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes	73.77% 239	21.91% 71	4.32% 14	
MONEY: Making a budget	11.59% 38	31.10% 102	57.32% 188	
MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account	6.69% 22	10.94% 36	82.37% 271	
MONEY: Getting my credit score	1.56% 5	3.13% 10	95.31% 305	
GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car	21.10% 69	34.56% 113	44.34% 145	
GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver's license	2.15%	3.38% 11	94.46% 307	
GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire pressure/changing a tire, and getting gas)	18.54% 61	27.05% 89	54.41% 179	
GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation	14.15% 46	24.62% 80	61.23% 199	
HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live	4.40% 14	9.12% 29	86.48% 275	
HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing	2.80% 9	4.36% 14	92.83% 298	
JOBS: Finding a job and	23.08% 3	46.15% 6	30.77% 4	
JOBS: Finding a Job and Filling out a job application	6.79% 22	23.46% 76	69.75% 226	
JOBS: Interviewing for a job	3.72% 12	13.31% 43	82.97% 268	
JOBS: Writing a Resume	2.52% 8	11.95% 38	85.53% 272	
EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program	3.41% 11	10.84% 35	85.76% 277	
EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)	1.23%	2.78% 9	95.99% 311	



Q8 How confident are you in these skills?

0%	10%	20%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%	100%

l've got this Some idea Clueless

	l've got this	Some idea	Clueless	Т
HOME CARE: Shopping for food	64.92% 198	31.15% 95	3.93% 12	
HOME CARE: Cooking meals	58.69% 179	36.72% 112	4.59% 14	
HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)	89.87% 275	9.15% 28	0.98% 3	
HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes	84.04% 258	12.38% 38	3.58% 11	
MONEY: Making a budget	18.77% 55	42.32% 124	38.91% 114	
MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account	10.33% 31	36.33% 109	53.33% 160	
MONEY: Getting my credit score	5.78% 17	16.67% 49	77.55% 228	
GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car	38.13% 114	36.79% 110	25.08% 75	
GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver's license	23.47% 69	37.41% 110	39.12% 115	
GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire pressure/changing a tire, and getting gas)	26.91% 81	33.89% 102	39.20% 118	
GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation	31.23% 94	27.24% 82	41.53% 125	
HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live	13.31% 39	37.20% 109	49.49% 145	
HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing	10.51% 31	29.15% 86	60.34% 178	
JOBS: Finding a job and	35.71% 5	35.71% 5	28.57% 4	
JOBS: Finding a job and Filling out a job application	25.00% 75	42.00% 126	33.00% 99	
JOBS: Interviewing for a job	19.45% 57	35.84% 105	44.71% 131	
JOBS: Writing a Resume	11.82% 35	22.97% 68	65.20% 193	
EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program	13.42% 40	26.17% 78	60.40% 180	
EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)	8.14%	13.90% 41	77.97% 230	-

Q9 Participated or learned this while in DCS Custody:



11 / 13

Applying for										
	0%	10%	20%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90% 100%
	Y	es 🗾	No							

	Yes	No	1
HOME CARE: Shopping for food	54.27% 159	45.73% 134	
HOME CARE: Cooking meals	57.14% 168	42.86% 126	
HOME CARE: Cleaning (sweep/ mop/remove trash)	70.13% 209	29.87% 89	
HOME CARE: Washing dishes/clothes	70.95% 210	29.05% 86	
MONEY: Making a budget	30.21% 87	69.79% 201	
MONEY: Having a debit, savings or checking account	17.53% 51	82.47% 240	
MONEY: Getting my credit score	7.67%	92.33% 265	
GETTING AROUND: Learning to drive a car	13.01% 38	86.99% 254	
GETTING AROUND: Getting a driver's license	8.19% 24	91.81% 269	
GETTING AROUND: Doing basic car maintenance(checking/ changing oil, checking tire pressure/changing a tire, and getting gas)	17.06% 50	82.94% 243	
GETTING AROUND: Using public transportation	12.93% 38	87.07% 256	
HOUSING: Finding a house/apartment/ other place to live	10.31% 30	89.69% 261	
HOUSING: Filling out an application for housing	10.00% 29	90.00% 261	
JOBS: Finding a job and	53.85%	46.15% 6	
JOBS: Finding a job and Filling out a job application	26.99% 78	73.01% 211	
JOBS: Interviewing for a job	21.20% 60	78.80% 223	
JOBS: Writing a Resume	16.84% 48	83.16% 237	
EDUCATION: Finding/applying to a college/vocational school or training program	17.36% 50	82.64% 238	
EDUCATION: Applying for financial aid (FAFSA)	8.74%	91.26% 261	

Q10 While in DCS Custody, I do or did the following:

Answered: 331 Skipped: 2



	Lots	Sometimes	Not a lot	Never	Tota
Participate in after school activities (extracurricular clubs, activities, teams)	31.21%	27.27%	8.18%	33.33%	
	103	90	27	110	330
Participate in Youth 4 Youth boards	2.74%	5.17%	7.60%	84.50%	
	9	17	25	278	32
Attend Life Skills classes	23.03%	21.52%	13.03%	42.42%	
	76	71	43	140	33
Build friendships or hang out with my friends	46.65%	30.49%	11.28%	11.59%	
	153	100	37	38	32
Teen Outreach Program Club	10.53%	8.67%	8.36%	72.45%	
	34	28	27	234	32
Develop/pursue a hobby or special interest (singing, playing an instrument, dancing, drawing,	46.63%	22.09%	11.66%	19.63%	
painting, etc.)	152	72	38	64	32